
1972 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZElTE No. 67 

Notice No. 21-Amending the Statistical Requirements of the Customs Tariff of New Zealand 1978-continued 
-----------~------------------------

Item No. Amendment 1-------. Code I Unit f 

I I 

39.07.539 

39.07.549 

39.07.599 

I 
DELETE .. 
and SUBSTITUTE 
DELETE .. 

1 and SUBSTITUTE 

DELETE 

and SUBSTITUTE 

OOH 
OOH 
OOc 
OJA 
JIJ 
21~ 
29A 
O!J 
JIF 
21c 
31L 
41H 
5JE 

6)8 
71K 
8)G 
9]D 
95G 

99K 

02a 
06K 
090 
)2D 
18c 
22A 
28L 
32J 
38H 

42F 
49c 
52c 
588 
62L 

68K 
72H 

82E 
898 
98A 

71.05.000 RyOELETING .. [ 198 
and SUBSTITUTING . . . 39a 

I 

The above amendments are effective on I July 1982. 
Dated at Wellington this 24th day of June 1982. 

kg 

kg 
kg 
kg 
kg 
Hd 

Hd 
Hd 
Hd 

kg 
kg 
kg 

kg 

No. 
No. 

g 
g 

I 

----- --------------------

Statistical Key 

Description 

Test tubes 
Petri dishes 
Standard specimen containers 
Other 
Ileo-colostomy drainage bags, disposable 
Ornamental articles and objects of personal adornment 
Handknitting needles and handknitting pins; crochet hooks 
Fittings and mountings for curtain track 
Shapes, flat, of hardened casein, for use in the manufacture of buttons 
Waterbeds, water cushions and pneumatic mattresses, pillows and cushions 
Spools, reels and similar support designed for use with goods of Chapters 90 

and 92: 
. For photographic and cinematographic film 
.Other 
Other bobbins, spools, cops, cones, cores, reels and similar supports 
Badges, crests and similar insignia of polyester, shield mounted 
Blocks of phenolic formaldehyde foam of a kind used by florists to hold flowers 

in floral arrangements 
Other kinds 
Bags, disposable: 
. Ileo-colostomy drainage 
. Hlood, enema, saline and urine 
.Other 
Ornamental articles and objects of personal adornment 
Handknitting needles and handknitting pins: crochet hooks 
Fittings and mountings for curtain track 
Gutter fittings 
Shapes, flat, of hardened casein, for use in the manufacture of buttons 
Waterbeds, water cushions and pneumatic mattresses, pillows and cushions 
Spools, reels and similar supports designed for use with the goods of Chapters 

90and 92: 
. For photographic and cinematographic film 
.Other 
Other bobbins, spools, cops, cones, cores, reels and similar supports 
Badges, crests and similar insignia of polyester, shield mounted 
Blocks of phenolic formaldehyde foam of a kind used by florists to hold flowers 

in floral arrangements .. 
Watch "glasses" 
Roller blinds, venetian blinds and similar articles, and parts thereof 
Teats: 
. For feeding animals 
.Other 
Other kinds 

Other 
Other 

----------------

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to a Merger and Takem•er Proposal 

PURSUANT to section 69 of the Commerce Act 1975, the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives notice of the following merger and 
takeover proposal to which he has consented. 
Person by or on behalf of whom notice was 
given in terms of section 68 (l) of the Commerce Proposal Date of Consent 

Act 1975 
Waikato Dairy Co-operative Ltd. and Sunny Waikato Dairy Co-operative Ltd. may acquire the whole of the 

Park-Hinuera Co-operative Dairy Company business or undertaking of Sunny Park-Hinuera Co-operative 
Ltd. Dairy Company Ltd. 

17 June 1982 

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of June 1982. 
A. E. MONAGHAN, Examiner of Commercial Practices. 

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to a Merger and Takeover Proposal 

PURSUANT to section 69 of the Commerce Act 1975, the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives notice of the following merger and 
takeover proposal to which he has consented. 
Person by or on behalf of whom notice was 
given in terms of section 68 (I) of the Commerce Proposal Date of Consent 

Act 1975 
James Hardie Tmpey Ltd. 

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of June 1982. 

James Hardie lmpey Ltd., may acquire the total shareholding of the 
Paint Pot Limited. 

14 June 1982 

A. E. MONAGHAN, Examiner of Commercial Practice~. 


