Notice No. 21-Amending the Statistical Requirements of the Customs Tariff of New Zealand 1978--continued

39.07.539 39.07.549 39.07.599	Amendment DELETE	O0H 00H 00C 01A 11J 21F 29A 01J 11F 21C 31L 41H 51E	Unit kg kg kg kg kg	Test tubes Petri dishes Standard specimen containers Other Ileo-colostomy drainage bags, disposable Ornamental articles and objects of personal adornment Handknitting needles and handknitting pins; crochet hooks Fittings and mountings for curtain track
39.07.549	and SUBSTITUTE DELETE and SUBSTITUTE	00H 00C 01A 11J 21F 29A 01J 11F 21C 31L 41H	kg kg kg kg kg Hd	Petri dishes Standard specimen containers Other Ileo-colostomy drainage bags, disposable Ornamental articles and objects of personal adornment Handknitting needles and handknitting pins; crochet hooks
39.07.549	and SUBSTITUTE DELETE and SUBSTITUTE	00H 00C 01A 11J 21F 29A 01J 11F 21C 31L 41H	kg kg kg kg kg Hd	Petri dishes Standard specimen containers Other Ileo-colostomy drainage bags, disposable Ornamental articles and objects of personal adornment Handknitting needles and handknitting pins; crochet hooks
	DELETE and SUBSTITUTE	01A 11J 21F 29A 01J 11F 21C 31L 41H	kg kg kg kg kg Hd	Petri dishes Standard specimen containers Other Ileo-colostomy drainage bags, disposable Ornamental articles and objects of personal adornment Handknitting needles and handknitting pins; crochet hooks
39.07.599	1	11J 21F 29A 01J 11F 21C 31L 41H	kg kg kg Hd 	Petri dishes Standard specimen containers Other Ileo-colostomy drainage bags, disposable Ornamental articles and objects of personal adornment Handknitting needles and handknitting pins; crochet hooks
39.07.599	DELETE	21F 29A 01J 11F 21C 31L 41H	kg kg Hd 	Standard specimen containers Other Ileo-colostomy drainage bags, disposable Ornamental articles and objects of personal adornment Handknitting needles and handknitting pins; crochet hooks
39.07.599	DELETE	29A 01J 11F 21C 31L 41H	kg Hd 	Other Ileo-colostomy drainage bags, disposable Ornamental articles and objects of personal adornment Handknitting needles and handknitting pins; crochet hooks
39.07.599	DELETE	01J 11F 21C 31L 41H	Hd 	Ileo-colostomy drainage bags, disposable Ornamental articles and objects of personal adornment Handknitting needles and handknitting pins; crochet hooks
39.07.399	DELETE	11F 21C 31L 41H		Ornamental articles and objects of personal adornment Handknitting needles and handknitting pins; crochet hooks
		21C 31L 41H	••	Handknitting needles and handknitting pins; crochet hooks
		31L 41H		Fittings and mountings for curtain track
		41н		
		51E		Shapes, flat, of hardened casein, for use in the manufacture of buttons
			• •	Waterbeds, water cushions and pneumatic mattresses, pillows and cushions Spools, reels and similar support designed for use with goods of Chapters 90 and 92:
		61в		. For photographic and cinematographic film
	• .	71ĸ		. Other
		81G		Other bobbins, spools, cops, cones, cores, reels and similar supports
		91D		Badges, crests and similar insignia of polyester, shield mounted
		95g	• •	Blocks of phenolic formaldehyde foam of a kind used by florists to hold flowers in floral arrangements
		99ĸ	• •	Other kinds Regardingsphler
1	and SUBSTITUTE	02G	Hd	Bags, disposable: .lleo-colostomy drainage
[02G 06K	Hd	. Blood, enema, saline and urine
		09D	Hd	Other
		12D		Ornamental articles and objects of personal adornment
		18c		Handknitting needles and handknitting pins: crochet hooks
	i	22A	kg	Fittings and mountings for curtain track
		28L	kg	Gutter fittings
		32л 38н	kg 	Shapes, flat, of hardened casein, for use in the manufacture of buttons Waterbeds, water cushions and pneumatic mattresses, pillows and cushions Spools, reels and similar supports designed for use with the goods of Chapters 90 and 92:
		42F		. For photographic and cinematographic film
	j	49c	<i>:</i> ·	. Other
		52c	kg	Other bobbins, spools, cops, cones, cores, reels and similar supports
		58B		Badges, crests and similar insignia of polyester, shield mounted
		62L	• •	Blocks of phenolic formaldehyde foam of a kind used by florists to hold flowers in floral arrangements
		68ĸ		Watch "glasses"
		72н		Roller blinds, venetian blinds and similar articles, and parts thereof Teats:
ĺ		82E	No.	. For feeding animals
		89в	No.	Other
		98A	••	Other kinds
	By DELETING and SUBSTITUTING	19в 39G	g g	Other Other
The above as	mendments are effective on	1 July 198	2.	
	ellington this 24th day of Jur	-		P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.
		W. 180		

PURSUANT to section 69 of the Commerce Act 1975, the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives notice of the following merger and takeover proposal to which he has consented.

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was given in terms of section 68 (1) of the Commerce Act 1975

Proposal

Date of Consent

Waikato Dairy Co-operative Ltd. and Sunny Park-Hinuera Co-operative Dairy Company

Waikato Dairy Co-operative Ltd. may acquire the whole of the business or undertaking of Sunny Park-Hinuera Co-operative Dairy Company Ltd.

17 June 1982

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of June 1982.

A. E. MONAGHAN, Examiner of Commercial Practices.

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to a Merger and Takeover Proposal

Pursuant to section 69 of the Commerce Act 1975, the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives notice of the following merger and takeover proposal to which he has consented.

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was given in terms of section 68 (1) of the Commerce Act 1975

Proposal

Date of Consent

James Hardie Impey Ltd. ...

James Hardie Impey Ltd., may acquire the total shareholding of the Paint Pot Limited.

14 June 1982

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of June 1982.

A. E. MONAGHAN, Examiner of Commercial Practices.